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SCHEDULE Regulation 19(3) and (5)

Commencement Information

I Sch. in operation at 20.6.2016, see reg. 1(2)(b)

WHERE EARNINGS ARE PAID WEEKLY

Amount of net earnings

Deduction (percentage of net earnings)

Not exceeding £100

Exceeding £100 but not exceeding £160
Exceeding £160 but not exceeding £220
Exceeding £220 but not exceeding £270
Exceeding £270 but not exceeding £375
Exceeding £375 but not exceeding £520
Exceeding £520

Nil
3

5

7
11
15
20

TABLE B: CASES WHERE REGULATION 19(3) APPLIES

WHERE EARNINGS ARE PAID MONTHLY

Amount of net earnings

Deduction (percentage of net earnings)

Not exceeding £430

Exceeding £430 but not exceeding £690
Exceeding £690 but not exceeding £950
Exceeding £950 but not exceeding £1,160
Exceeding £1,160 but not exceeding £1,615
Exceeding £1,615 but not exceeding £2,240
Exceeding £2,240

Nil

20

TABLE C: CASES WHERE REGULATION 19(5) APPLIES

WHERE EARNINGS ARE PAID WEEKLY

Amount of net earnings

Deduction (percentage of net earnings)

Not exceeding £100

Exceeding £100 but not exceeding £160
Exceeding £160 but not exceeding £220
Exceeding £220 but not exceeding £270
Exceeding £270 but not exceeding £375
Exceeding £375 but not exceeding £520

5
6
10
14
22
30
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Amount of net earnings

Deduction (percentage of net earnings)

Exceeding £520

40

TABLE D: CASES WHERE REGULATION 19(5) APPLIES

WHERE EARNINGS ARE PAID MONTHLY

Amount of net earnings

Deduction (percentage of net earnings)

Not exceeding £430

Exceeding £430 but not exceeding £690
Exceeding £690 but not exceeding £950
Exceeding £950 but not exceeding £1,160
Exceeding £1,160 but not exceeding £1,615
Exceeding £1,615 but not exceeding £2,240
Exceeding £2,240
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Recovery) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2016.




