SCHEDULE

Regulation 19(3) and (5)

Commencement Information

I1 Sch. in operation at 20.6.2016, see reg. 1(2)(b)

WHERE EARNINGS ARE PAID WEEKLY

Amount of net earnings	Deduction (percentage of net earnings)
Not exceeding £100	Nil
Exceeding £100 but not exceeding £160	3
Exceeding £160 but not exceeding £220	5
Exceeding £220 but not exceeding £270	7
Exceeding £270 but not exceeding £375	11
Exceeding £375 but not exceeding £520	15
Exceeding £520	20

TABLE B: CASES WHERE REGULATION 19(3) APPLIES

WHERE EARNINGS ARE PAID MONTHLY

Amount of net earnings	Deduction (percentage of net earnings)
Not exceeding £430	Nil
Exceeding £430 but not exceeding £690	3
Exceeding £690 but not exceeding £950	5
Exceeding £950 but not exceeding £1,160	7
Exceeding £1,160 but not exceeding £1,615	11
Exceeding £1,615 but not exceeding £2,240	15
Exceeding £2,240	20

TABLE C: CASES WHERE REGULATION 19(5) APPLIES

WHERE EARNINGS ARE PAID WEEKLY

Amount of net earnings	Deduction (percentage of net earnings)
Not exceeding £100	5
Exceeding £100 but not exceeding £160	6
Exceeding £160 but not exceeding £220	10
Exceeding £220 but not exceeding £270	14
Exceeding £270 but not exceeding £375	22
Exceeding £375 but not exceeding £520	30

Amount of net earnings	Deduction (percentage of net earnings)
Exceeding £520	40

TABLE D: CASES WHERE REGULATION 19(5) APPLIES

WHERE EARNINGS ARE PAID MONTHLY

Amount of net earnings	Deduction (percentage of net earnings)
Not exceeding £430	5
Exceeding £430 but not exceeding £690	6
Exceeding £690 but not exceeding £950	10
Exceeding £950 but not exceeding £1,160	14
Exceeding £1,160 but not exceeding £1,615	22
Exceeding £1,615 but not exceeding £2,240	30
Exceeding £2,240	40

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Social Security (Overpayments and Recovery) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2016.